
 

 

Office Closure – Positive COVID-19 Case 
 

A COVID-19 case has been reported in the Pretoria provincial office. The office will therefore be 

decontaminated and will remain closed up to and including 23 December 2021. The office will still be 

operating virtually until 10h00 on 23 December 2021. The following officials are still on duty and may be 

reached for assistance: 

 

Gauteng (Pretoria)            

Olivia Mashigo  olivia.mashigo@psa.co.za / 082 903 6803 

Sedrick Maasdorp sedrick.maasdorp@psa.co.za / 082 497 8235 

Molefe Mosaka  molefe.mosaka@psa.co.za / 082 880 8927 

Perma Thobela  perma.thobela@psa.co.za / 082 880 8929 

Patricia Hamese patricia.hamese@psa.co.za / 082 885 0864 

Martin Mashaba  martin.mashaba@psa.co.za / 063 296 7042 

Tebogo Kekana  tebogo.kekana@psa.co.za / 072 376 4130 

Archie Sigudla  archie.sigudla@psa.co.za / 082 880 8962 

Bheki Msiza  bheki.msiza@psa.co.za / 060 976 3375 

Joel Ntwampe  joel.ntwampe@psa.co.za / 082 883 7242 

Anita Synman  anita.snyman@psa.co.za / 012 432 4828 

Benny Seema  benny.seema@psa.co.za / 012 432 4830 

Kabelo Megala  Kabelo.megala@psa.co.za / 012 432 4813 

 

We are committed to being of assistance to the members within the province and bringing services closer 

to the member. You are valuable to us. 

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER 
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